CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 002 DATE: July 13,2021

CONTRACT NO.:___K-2021-35 SUBMITTED BY:_Paul D’Andrea

PROJECT:_North Base Complex, Phase 1

CONTRACTOR: Flintco, LLC
2302 S. Prospect
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73129

Original Completion Date: July 30, 2021

Previous Completion Date: August 19, 2021 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 8,648.000.00

(Increase) this change order _39 Calendar days

New Completion Date: _September 27, 2021 PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT §$ 8,712,737.65

DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $1,788.24 $76,945.22

NET CHANGE $75,156.98

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $8,787,894.63

See Detailed Quantity Change Summary on Page 2 of 2.

Page 1 of 2



ITEM | CODE UNIT UNIT

DESCRIPTION INCREASE | DECREASE
NO. NO. UNIT|CHANGE| PRICE
Change Order 002
North Base Phase 1 (Base Bid)(Transit/Fleet/Maint.) LS N/A N/A $394.76
North Base Phase 1 (Alternate 1)(Parks Bldg.) LS 24 $10.00 $1,788.24/
North Base EV Equipment Installation LS 24 $10.00 $76,550.46

Change Order 002

Totals $76,945.22 $1,788.24
Difference $75,156.98

CONTRACTOR: pate: bl w512y

ENGINEER: /4{%25 W’ DATE: &-25-3)

CITY ATTORNEY: DATE:

ACCEPTED BY: DATE:
(Mayor)

Page 2 of 2



