[~/
¥

DATE: May 1, 2024
TO: Darrel Pyle — City Manager
THRU: Scott Sturtz, Interim Director of Public Works 6;5
FROM: Paul D’ Andrea, Capital Projects Engineer
SUBJECT: Approval of Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. K-
2223-33 with L5 Construction, LLC for the North Base
Phase 2 Vehicle Wash Facility increasing the contract

amount by $26,744.00 for a total revised contract
amount of $2,309,892.00.

BACKGROUND:

oitfice memoraneum

The Norman Forward Program includes a Maintenance Facility for the City of
Norman Parks and Recreation Department. This facility was originally to be
relocated from Reaves Park to Griffin Park; however, the City subsequently changed
the plans to construct a new Parks, and City Transit/Public Safety Maintenance
Facility adjacent to the City’s current Fleet Maintenance Facility at the North Base
Complex, located at 1301 Da Vinci Street near the Norman Municipal Airport. The
proposed multi-departmental facility provides maintenance for City Parks and
Recreation vehicles and equipment, City Transit System buses, and Public Safety
vehicles and equipment.

The second phase of the North Base Fleet and Parks Maintenance facilities project is
to add an automatic vehicle wash facility to the site. This facility will be capable of
washing all vehicles in the City fleet. The wash will be operated by the Fleet
department, but will be open for use by all city vehicles through the Fuelmaster keys
used for fuel purchases.

On February 8, 2022, the Norman City Council approved appropriation of funds, in
the amount of $1,800,000.00 for the construction of the North Base Complex Phase
2 Project, which will provide a vehicle wash facility at the North Base Complex
capable of serving all city fleet vehicles and transit busses.

On June 2, 2022, The City of Norman opened bids for the North Base Phase 2
Vehicle Wash Facility project. The low bid, from L5 Construction, was
$2,688,000.00. This was nearly $900,000.00 over the project budget. Consequently,
the bids were rejected.

On November 8, 2022, after rebidding the project, the Norman City Council
awarded Contract No. K-2223-33, with L5 Construction, LLC, in the amount of
2,185,500.00, for construction of the North Base Phase 2 Vehicle Wash Facility
project.



Memo — Change Order No. 2
Contract No. K-2223-33
May 1, 2024

On June 27, 2023, The Norman City Council approved Change Order No. 1 to
contract K-2223-33 with L5 Construction, LLC, in the amount of $97,648.00, for a
revised contract amount of $2,283,148.96, for various changes to the project design
and unforeseen sight conditions.

DISCUSSION:

Throughout construction various minor alterations to the project have been approved
by staff to add or modify features of the project in order to improve the usability of
the project or to simply correct for issues that were not anticipated in the initial
design. Furthermore, additional landscaping work was required due to damage to
adjacent areas caused by related waterline work that was not originally included in
the construction contract and not performed by L5 Construction. In addition,
delivery delays and changes to the wash facility design by the city’s required wash
system subcontractor, resulted in increased contract management costs for the
contractor.  Finally, coordination of all of these changes resulted in delays
warranting additional contract time for the project.

A complete list of items covered by Change Order No. 2 is as follows:

Additional landscaping required due to changes in site design.

Addition of a weatherproof cap on the outdoor vacuum

Addition of a bypass valve between dual pressure washers

Changes to wash bay lighting to affix light fixtures to walls, and addition of two

outdoor lights on the east wall of the building.

5. Additional grading and sod to reestablish ditch line and vegetation on OU
property caused by the installation of the new waterline to the facility (installed
by City of Norman Line Maintenance).

6. Change wash bay thermostats to waterproof model.

Additional design and construction coordination with City’s required wash

facility contractor due to issues out of the general contractor’s control.

8. Addition of 13 days to the contract time due to weather and delivery delays out

of the contractor’s control.

el S

~

The cost of Change Order No. 2 is $26,744.00 or 1.22% of the original construction
contract amount of $2,185,500.00. Of that, 32%, or $9,999.15, of the cost is eligible
for reimbursement through an FTA grant, making the total ultimate cost to the city
$16,744.85. 'The required funds are available within the project CONST and
CONST2 Accounts (BG0260, 50590078-46101 and 22590303-46101)

RECOMMENDATION NO. 1:

Staff recommends approval of Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. K-2223-33 with
L5 Construction, LLC, in the amount of $26,744.00 for a total revised contract
amount of $2,309,892.00.



Memo — Change Order No. 2
Contract No. K-2223-33

May 1, 2024
APPROVED: /f | \ DENIED:
Darrel Pyle — City Marnager Darrel Pyle — City Manager

Date: 5 - \|lp” F‘( Date:




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDERNO. __ 002 DATE:_May 1. 2024
CONTRACT NO.:___ K-2223-33 SUBMITTED BY:_Paul D’Andrea

PROJECT:_ North Base Complex. Phase 2

CONTRACTOR: L5 Construction, LLC
7725 West Reno. Suite 400
Oklahoma City. Oklahoma 73127

Original Completion Date: July 02, 2023
Previous Completion Date: July 24, 2023 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $2.185.500.00

(Increase) this change order _13 Calendar days

New Completion Date: _August 6. 2023 PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT §$ 2.283.148.00

DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $0.00 $26,744.00

NET CHANGE $26.744.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $2.309.892.00

See Detailed Quantity Change Summary on Page 2 of 2.

Page 1 of 3



CODE UNIT UNIT
il DESCRIPTION INCREASE | DECREASE
NO. NO. UNIT|CHANGE| PRICE
Change Order 002
COR7 No Cost Add'l time request (6 days)
COR 8 Changes to landscaping and addition of weather preof | LS N/A N/A $9,240.00!
cap on outdoor vacuum
COR9 Add a bypass valve between dual pressure washers LS N/A N/A $2,047.00
COR 10 Modifications to wash bay light fixtures and add'l
outdoor lighting on east side of the building LS N/A N/A $5,095.00
COR 11 Add'l grading and sod to repair ditch damage due to
waterline construction south of fence LS NA N/A $7,452.00]
COR 12 Additional labor to ccordinate with owner-requested
subcontractor and add'i time request {7 days) LS N/A N/A $1,932.00
COR 13 Change thermostats in wash bay to waterproof version| LS N/A NA $978.00
Change Order 002
Totals  $26,744.00 $0.00
) Difference $26,744.00
- / "'J’-
CONTRACTOR? DATE: S7/¢/24
ENGINEER/ARCHITE W DATE: 9/ 7/ 7124
V;Q/(}NJ
CITY ATTORNEY: ol,«ﬂh/( (.OQQ paTE: Sl 7! [>- &]0

ACCEPTED BY.

DATE: T~ 4£p ‘D;(/

Page 2 of 3



Signatorv Notarization

STATE OF Oklahoma, COUNTY OF Oklahoma. SS:

Betore me, the undersigned. a Notary Public in and for said Shawn Driver of the L5 Construction. LLC,
its  Principal . to me known to be the identical person(s) who execuled the for egoing Chanoe
Order Summary and acknow]edoed to me that they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and

deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 6" day of May. 2024.

My Commission Expiresy” /[ee.eq 247, ¢ =

LE,,,_
g
..
)
’Immn“l

//‘ / // 2 2&}:" *%L“‘{e%s
Notary Public: ( el o

’.*

{/

Page 3 of 3



"g# uonedljddy Aed ynm £7°T7°g 1uds J9119| 995 "18Y1BBM 0} £70T AR Ul 150| SABp 9 oy s1 3sanbal afueyo sy

1sonbay 12paQ aduey) saumo

MO J0 adodg
00°8YT'€82'Z$ 00'0S | ~ viol
JUNOLWY JORIUOT MBN
00'8YT'E82'ZS
JUNOWY 19B41U0) SNoIAdLg
- 00°005'58T°2$
nowy 32e11u0) jeuisug
0005 %0 | - 401d
000$ [e3oiqns
Buipuog
00'0$ |e3ogns
00°0$ 00°0% 00'0% 00°0S 0SET 00°0S 00€ 0 Suolipuo) [edauay| STTOTO
leel wn/s$ lelol wn/s |eloL uun/s |ejol wn/s
SANIWINOD viol YOLOVHLINODENS ANINGINDI /IVIYILYIN Hoavi TVY4INID ALD NOILdI¥IS3a 3402
:pajusg L #3402 Il "Ud - 3seg YLION uewloN - 6127 :afold
:panoaddy €2°£090 ‘91eqg

[S1




B CONSTRUCTION

June 07, 2023

GSB, INC. Architects & Planners
Attn: Ryann Fuller

3555 NW 58 St Suite 700W
Oklahoma City, OK 73112

RE: May 2023 Weather Days| 191650-City of Norman North Base Complex (Phase 1)
Mr. Fuller,

L5 Construction is requesting 6 days be added to the contract completion date due to days lost in
the month of May 2023 to rain. The change request included is followed by documentation from
Mesonet on the days requested.

If this request is accepted, contractual date of completion will adjust from July 2, 2023 (per
December 20, 2022 NTP), to July 8, 2023 (per COR#1 for days lost in January), to July 16, 2023 (per
COR#3 for days lost in February), to July 21, 2023 (per COR#4 for days lost in March), to July 26, 2023
(per COR#6 for lost days in April), to August 1%, 2023.

Respectfully,

Sémuel Crabtree, CCM
Project Manager

7725 W Reno Avenue, Suite 400, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73127
Office: (405) 443-3621 Fax: {405) 443-3639 www.L5GC.com



N BEIPGIBR (A-96-FTRT 1€ PRIBJIDURI SIEP ATYIUDY

£40334 232THWOSUT 5370U3] . 120083 BUSLBTHD UL PUR A3AJRS TYITESTOIBWTTI SWAUBTHG CPH7-L£86T &
5  TUCK BE T pasdS PUTM X&YW 28 i@ T UTWIL 29T 1353M0T WY sfR°E  SJH $T 35310340
£ 1LOW gT 7 DB30S PUTH Bay .8 iTE 3 LWL «66 13153UBTH - STPTUAN ['UT .4’ TRIOL ATWIUCY DTTRZUTEY
«F fUZUT BL°@ T TT2iUTEY #3 EE T M2w)
BT TYIUT TH'A T TTe4UTEY #T 106 T X2wyp »£9T 100D Te301 1% 135307
TYITH SAEQ $0 Jaguny =TE QaOH Te30i - sSA2g I=ddaqg =Bh  13S3YSTY - Iuniedaduz)
+59  #Gf »5'63 <1'8F G0 6T [T 6F «L°9 355 |iB 6T =il 9L <- saBedeny ATYIuoy -> +8° 65 =2 63 589 =6l
7L 8% £'B. €4 ££8°v7 | 5'12 8°2 s |[18'67 4837 |@90'e [e2 b 985 8T 6 1°6% S'ol 5% 28 tE
19 w8 v'Ss B'Ts 1857 | 28T 85 35S |66z g9rer |eere |[f2 sr 2 5 B8 € ¥5 9'¥. £5 S8 &
€9 S§¢ £'TL oUBes (275t | v'8T 6°9 358 |ve'6r s9'e7 |2t (82 9 1s L B8 9E% £@L €9 B 57
69 6L 9'EL 9°9L |PT'9T |£°8%7 99 358 [T8'9F 9087 |ee'e |sL 6p s6 L@ 2'B9 9'69 S8 23 87
89 I8 @'w w8 |[8@6r |v4T 89 35 | f6'Gf Te'sz |ee'e |99 a5 g9s g @ ¥ B'LL TO I8 rz
9 6L TUEL 9B €9°4T |p74T 275 353 | %e'er i8'97 |ee‘e |69 or vs g © 7°19 8'7.! £9 I8 82
WHowH i oW o 49 ST 7 «353 | WM o8| =002 | WM TR W WROWH [ YW oYM Wi oH X4
9 BL B'GL €8¢ g2 1z | 9'8T 6°f 3 [t1e'ec 987 |ee's |€L 6 16 LB 1°18 #'TL 7o 18 b4
99 £ ['B9  7°G9 £6°9T | 9°97 "9 3 [eor@c <487 |e@e'e [Tz €6 52 7 B '8¢ I['69 Z9 3¢ €z
79 EL  S'L9  $°89 T£°5T | 2°sT g 35 |zees sisz |eete |v2 s B T © I°48 £°99 98 o/ Tz
19 &2 £'/9 (89 BL°€T | ®'2T @tf 385 | fU'ee 42'9% |@e'e | T4 Bk 96 8 z §'ES 5'E€9 TS S2 TZ
19 EL 8’99 wEe  [szir |EIT Le N |Z2'@s 95'g7 |ee'e [59 st 9% 8 £'05 5'T9 ES T Z
{9 BL @'t 88l B.°6T |B'€E 88T W | te'BE BLSC | 91'@ | €2 19 96 €E B < 1% 2'/3 9% @8 BT
39 €/ 58 T'B3 |#5°2l |9°7T £7v 353 | 96°6F T£97 |eete |53 er 96 £ B $°79 €£/9 79 G 2T
9 9/ 1'69 E£'B3 |8p'b | B €T Z°t 3 [se'5z esrar |ae'e |62 85 1B ? B8 @'95 £'G9 £5 g/ r1
{9 TX 69 g'e% £8°2T [G°6T £°¢ MmN | 9e@E 12'9 |ee'® | 8z 29 96 8 1 $°9S ©'€9 95 17 21
L B 9'E/  ZTLL (891 |5°I £/ MMM [ /E'BE Te'ST | tfr'e |48 82 ‘6 ¥ B 1°59 9'63 ¥% &/ 57
8. 8. 9'T: T'TL |vz'Tl [zel @°5 353 | ZL@f ZR'SC | 6.2 | 68 2ZZ 26 L 8 € /8 T'LL 25 i T
9 ©8 p'TL B'GL  |&£'er |5'2 99 NI [Teres 24097 |se'e €2 65 9B I B b B'BD TS £8 £1
69 Zi  ®'TL $BL £9°91T |£°5Z 175 S |se6z 19'87 |ee's [s2 99 6 Z1 ®© €T 4L BL 98 z1
89 %2 €'@ €69 |90l [g'vE ¥vs 356 | 6:06T 65°97 |svre |98 £2 96 P I°59 S'B9 59 &2 1
59 &L RA'EL LAl 06" ¥l Ttz B"5 353 1667 19°ST ie'g I8 65 tH B B 9788 ¥'TL 99 I8 Ll
69 @8 $'EL  L'Df §5°€Z | 9°TZ ¢£8  3s5 | z6'6z s9'9t |eee |i: i5 18 zZT © 8°9% @'9. BL &8 5
&9 5/ 8'8L B'5L £5°97 | ZTRT £°2 § |9g'6z 28'87 |&sd'e |99 TS &2 2T 8 G'co 2'Se b8 58 g
¥9  H¢  &'89 ¥/L5 | szzz |59z 96Tl S | <862 <o'sz |eee £z w5 sm 2 B 'Y v'EL ¥9 T3 £
39 9, B8, 6'99 [ge'sz |zer 676t S |ve'ez eerer |eee |[v9 sz e £T B £ T'8. 8% /8 P
65 @ 1'98 ¢'Z9 85797 | £°TZ &°8 38§ [LL'BT ie'SC |oe e |iL 1z &b 5 B 2°T9 a 7. B¢ 06 5
S I9  3'85 5'8§ Z£°% I'ac 9°z 3 |oeg'67 7o'ez li1s'0 |s8 co g a_ 9 £°9¢ 7'A3 99 79 7
S T% ®'BS I'6S T&'8T | eeT T 385 | s8'AT bi'9T |ee'e |3 i zB 5 9 P 6% T'®S BS £9 £
IS 89 £'@%  £°6S §£°97 | TTLT BT 3N | z6°67 ££097 |eece | ss TE 6m 8 s G°Ey £'T9 5% S T
505 99 #8'LS wE°L8  kPST97 [£°ST #I°0 #3NN k96'6Z STL'S7 080 |t 9T 464 28 =6 [«7 5E 2645 TV £TL T
NIN XvW JuvE 005 U/} [yww  oav  ura@ | 15w Nis {uE) | OAW NIW XwW am gaq | 1dM3I0 DAY NIW XWW g
SIUNLYHILWIL TI0S ¥ ¥Y105 | (udw) g33ds ONIM |CuT) Funssaud | NIVH | (%) ALTQTwnH | sava 93a | ( do ) FENIVdIdWal
3394 TLIT :UOT3EAST3 ES-{T-/6 +opPN318U0Y BB-¥T-GE 23pn3TaE]
PUBTINST] :AUR0D ueRoN M 177 . A1ID 1saJeap uewson (FRAN)

150 3YSTUPTH-INBTUPTI :9uoz Jwll gz Ay ABTWWNS YLY0 T9II00T0LVMITY LIN0S3N




B[2 |BUCRIPPE 10} SW3)| 3Ul| YIS I0J SIOIDEIIUOIGNS W} s|esodoud payaene aas asea|q "Suppesy

40 9583 104 HOD 2(Buls & Ol P3|IdWo? UBS] dARY S35ANDAJ 353Y L "JaQWIANAIS JO PUB 3Y3 PUE T# O JO UOIINDAXA 3y} UBaMIaq pelsanbal s)UBWASNIPR 9d0ds 3(di3NW S18A0D J9P.O 38ueyd SIyL

JJopp Jo adods
00'88€'262'7$ 00°0+2°6$ ] ~ Tviod -
Junowy 1oeanuol man
00'BPT'E8Z'ZS |
junowy ja3eJ1uod snolaalgd
00°00S'SBT'ZS |
WUNoWY 1PENUO) JeuiSlIO
ST'S0C'TS %ST ‘oid
00°SE0'8S (e303gNS
00'051$ Suipuog
00'588'LS [e303gnS
de) wnnoep Jo4 00'SZLS 00's2L$ seL 0008 0005 00'0% T ~ OVAH| soogst
[ de. di yanos oy ppy 00TE0T$ 00'7€0'2$ TE0Z 0003 00°'0$ 00'0$ T adeaspuei| STORZO0
| Opom sui| 33u34 yanos Joj ppy 00'901°S$ 00'901°s$ 9015 00'0% 0003 000% T adeaspuel| sT08¢0 |
[ speay yanos Joj 3anpag 00'879'1$- 00°8Z9°T$- 8291 0008 000$ 0003 T- adedspuel| sT08Z0
___UOIeUIpJ00D [eUONIPPE 40y 5,00 00'059°T$ 00'0% 0005 00'0SE'TS 0s€T 00°'00€$ 00€ T suolypua) jesauan| STTOTO
1el0L win/$ leloL wn/$ 1ejoL win/$ leloL wn/$
SIN3WINOD w101 YOLOVHINOIENS ININGINDI /IVINILYIN Hoav TVY3INID AD NOILdI¥I$3d 3aod
ipatuag 8 #4902 Il "Yd - 9SEG YLION UBWION - 6TZZ  :109fosd
HWQNs SPI3U | - |lewS £2°9T°0T X :panciddy €207°87°60 :a1eq

159nbay JapiQ a8uey) 1aump




GROOMS

IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE

1983

PO Box 3850
Edmond, OK 73083
8/21/2023

Samuel Crabtree
L5 Construction

RE: Norman North Base South Zone Deletion

Deletion of 1-2” Valve and 30 spray heads on south side of project:
* DEDUCT OF $1,628.16

@ PO Box 3850, Edmond, OK 73083 + P 405.348.2557 + F 405.348.5016 {G



Client: L5 Construction
G Address: Norman North Base

IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE Norman, OK
= 1983 —— Phone:
Estimated By: Brian Smith Date: 9/18/2023
QUANTITY SIZE ITEM
South Gravel Along Fence
1 ALL Excavation of Existing Soil
1220 SF Weed Barrier Fabric
16 Tons Black Eagle 2-4"
1 ALL Freight
-1220 SF Bermuda Sod (Credit)

Rip Rap-Encase Structure

1 ALL Excavation/Prep
6 Tons 12" Rip Rap
75 SF Geotextile Fabric

Project Total Cost

Payment is due upon completion of project

@ PO Box 3850, Edmond, OK 73083 + P 405.348.2557 + F 405.348.5016 rf/'\_\j



T&T Industrial Inc.
1021 S. Rockwell Ave.

|
it e INDUSTRIAL

To: QUOTATION FOR PCO

L5 Construction
DATE: 09/18/2023

File NO.: 2046

Re: North Base NorthBase
Request for Change #:

REF: Cap for vaccum

Letter Dated: 09/18/2023
Regarding: Cap For vaccum

Scope of Change:
Cap for vacuum that was not on original spec. Cost for cap plus freight.

Change in Contract Amount: Cap ADD
(Note:
additional Days Required:

725.00

Please respond by September 25, 2023 , after which we reserve the right to review and adjust our costs as necessary
and in accordance to resulting schedule and work concurrently done.

Thank you very much for your time and consideration,

Jessica Goodin PM
T&T Industrial Inc.

Accepted: Date




"PRJISaP J1 J21e| 3sh UeULION Jo A1) Joj Wood Juswdinba 3y ul sisysem aunssaud 7 3y UaIMIag anjen ssed-Ag e ||e3sul 03 s{ 3sanbal adueyd sy

J}4opp Jo adoosg

00°SEV'P6Z'TS 00°Lb0'T$ ~ TvioL
UNOLWY J10B1IUOT MaN
L 00°88€'262'2$ o
UNQLY 108J1U0D SNOIASL]
00°005'S8T'Z$ N .
wnowy 1enuo) |euidluo
00'£92$ I %ST 4044
00'08L°TS (e303gnS
Buipuog
00°08L°TS {e3oigns
00°08£T$ 00°08£°1$ 08LT 00°0% 0005 0005 duiquinid| S00pST
lelol win/s feiol wn/s lexo] uun/é leiop win/s
SINININOD violL H4OLOVHINOD9NS LNIWGINDI /IVIYILYIN yoav1 Tv4iINID ALD NOILdI¥IS3a 3002
‘paag 6 #4023 Il "Yd - 9589 YLION UBWION - 6TZz  :3d3losd
Wgns Spaau (i3S - fewa £Z°91°0T :panosddy £2°v0°0T :a1eQ

1sanbay JopiQ a3uey) Joumg



1021 S. Rockwell Ave OKC, OK 73128 : (405) 245-3002

Bid Number: 2046
10/5/2023

Re: Pressure washer extras

T&T Industrial, Inc. is pleased to submit the following proposal for the supply of labor, materials,
equipment, and subcontractors for the Mechanical Scope at the North Base project located in Norman,
OK. The proposed scope is as follows:

PLUMBING SCOPE

1) Provide by-pass for pressure washer

2} Provide labor to complete project

3) Provide pipe fittings and supports necessary to complete project
4) Provide extra valves needed

Total Price PLUMBING SCOPE........cccoiuiiiieiininieninieriencareerecnsieeeessenssessssnns $1,780.00
Assumptions/Clarifications

1) Proposal Pricing Valid for 14 days from date of Proposal

Exclusions

1) Work not specifically detailed above
2) Unforeseen Conditions unless noted otherwise

Thank you very much for your time and consideration. Please contact me with any questions at your
convenience.

Best Regards,

Todd Sohak

T&T Industrial, Inc.
M) 405-313-3542
E) Todd@tandtindustrial.com

Pagelofl



paydeje 23S "sa.Unixiy JUNOUI ||eam 03 Aeqysem ay) ul s3yS)) papuadsns 14aAu0D 03 pue ‘Bujp|ing 343 4o 3PIS 15E3 Y] U0 SIYSY {7 3dA1) JoL3IXB T J|elsul pue apiaoad 03 s1 1sanbas agueyd siy)

"ie12p |eUCIIPPE J0) UCSESS ||y Woly sjesodosd

jdop Jo 2dods
00°0€S'662T$ 00°560°S$ 1VL0L ]
JUNOLWY 10BeJU0D MaN
00'SEV'V6Z°TS -
JUNowy Jel1u0) sNolaald
00°005°S8T°ZS M =
wnowy enuo) jeudiug
597995 %ST joud .
00'TEY'VS |e30319ns
00'08% Suipuog
00'TSE'YS [eyoigng B
SIY3i| A_g YSEM JUNOW [|EA 007Z9'1S 00229°T5 7791 000$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 1 1e21393|3|  SZOO9T
S94NIXI4 JOUBIXT 7 PPY 00'706'TS 00°'t06'1S 06T 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0$ T {e21138)3| $Z009T
UONBUIPIO0D [EUONIPPE 104 5,05 00'528% 000$ 00°0$ 00'5£9% 0S€T 00°05TS 00€ S0 SUORIPUO) |eJaua5| SITOTO
jejoL un/s leyol win/s |eoL wn/é |eloL uun/$
SINIWWOD wi0oL HOLIVHINOGIENS ALNINAINDI /IVIYILYIN yoavl Iv4INID ALD NOILdI¥2s3a 1aod
‘pajuag 01 #40D I "yd - 3seg YLION UBWLION - 6TZZ  :M8loag
HWQns SPadU ||13S - [IeWs £Z°9T°0T X :panosddy £2'50°0T i3eq

1sanbay s1ap1p a8uey) Joump




[v All Season Electric L.L.C. P.0.Box 492

N ~ License # OK 31193 Noble, Oklahoma 73068
Voice-{(405) 872-5623
Fax-(405) 872-5634

@

Project: [North Base Phase 2 - Washbay | [EMail: 10.05.2023 |
Date: |1o.05.2023 ] Task Add Type 4 Lights @ outside bay
ltem: Qty. Mat. Ea. MatTot. Lbr Ea. Lbr Tot.
Type 4 2 205.000 410.00 2.165 433
3/4" Surface PVC 75 1.483 111.22 0.092 6.90
3#12 THHN 85 0.510 43.35 0.018 1.53
3/4"LB 2 6.850 13.70 0.215 0.43
Core 2 5.000 10.00 0.250 0.50
Man Hours - 13.690
Truck/Trip Charge -
Miscellaneous Material 1 - 58.827 1.369
15.06
Labor Rate 53.00
Material Total 647.09 Labor Total 798.13

||

$  1,445.22
SELL:

[LIFT ADDER(after 10.19.2023): | $350.00

KevinD. Newville

Kevin D. Newville



Av All Season Electric L.L.C. P.0. Boxds2
N i~ License # OK 31193 Nable, Okiahoma 73068

Voice--(405) 872-5623
Fax--{405) 872-5634

Project: |North Base Phase 2 - Washbay | [EMail: 10.05.2023 |

Date: |1 0.05.2023 ] Task Relocate Wash Bay Lights

ltem: Qty. Mat. Ea. MatTot. LbrEa. Lbr Tot.

Remove hanging Lights 12 - 0.250 3.00

Hang Lights on wall 12 10.000 120.00 1.165 13.98 |(6 Tights not yet hung = wash)

feed from existing box /whip )

Lift included 1
if done b4 10.19.2023

Man Hours - 16.980
Truck/Trip Charge 0 -
Miscellaneous Material 1 - 12.000 1.698

1.000 18.68

Labor Rate 53.00

Material Total 132.00 Labor Total 989.93
I |

$ 1,121.93
SELL:

LIFT ADDER(after 10.19.2023): $500.00

KevineD. Newville

Kevin D. Newville



dleWaYds JQd paydelie 295 ases|d "Sunsawl DOV 420100 3Y3 1. 31 U0 dpeW S1S2nbas 03 ulpJodde Sl 33UBY BYY JO Y3INOS JJ0M POS pue Sulpels |euonippe 3y JaA0D 01 SI 1sanbads asueyd siyp

‘Pos |[e3sul pue apeld 03 uonesiLl sWools wouy d1onb Sunuoddns pue yiom ayy Supiid 1oy pasn

NOAN 40 adoag

00'286'90€°Z5 00'ZSb'L$ - V1oL
JUNOWY 19843U0) MaN

00°0£5'66Z°Z5 ) — |

JUNOWY JIBIIUOD SNOJADIY
00°005°S8T°Z$ -

uUnowy 19e4u0) eudluo

- 002265 %St | yy01d

00°08%9$ [21019nS

00'811S Suipuog

00°29€°95

1e301gns

23U3} 4O YINOS POS pue spe.n 00°££5°SS 00°£ESSS LESS 00°0% 00'0$ 00°0$ 1 adeospuel| STOSZO
UoI1eUIPI00D |BUOIYIPPE 10} 5,05 00'528% 00°0$ " 000% 00'5£9% 0SET 00°0STS$ 00€ S0 SuoIpuO] [BJ3USD | STTOTO
B304 uun/s |elol uun/s jejoL wn/g lesoL uun/s
SLINIWWOD vioL YOLIVYLINODENS AINININDI /IVI¥ILYIN Hoav1 IYY¥INID ALD NOILdI¥Is3q 31000
paiuag 11 #3402 Il 'Yd - 3Seg YLON UBWION -6TZZ  :P3foid
HWgNs spaaul |ji3s - y1lews £2°91°0T X :panoiddy £2'9T°01 21eQ

153nbay 43pig a8ueyy Jaumg



Client: L5 Construction
Address: Norman North Base Phase 2

Norman, OK
IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE
—— 1083 — Phone:
Estimated By: Brian Smith Date: 10/5/2023
QUANTITY SIZE ITEM
1 ALL Shave South Half to create 1-4 slope to North
4200 SF Bermuda Sod

Project Total Cost $5,537.36

Payment is due upon completion of project

@ PO Box 3850, Edmond, OK 73083 + P 405.348.2557 + F 405.348.5016 @



“ARq Ysem B3 Ul S123€3Y JUN BY) [04)U0D 03 EISOULIBY] J00IdISIBM B 1D} UOHNYISQNS PaISIFENS ) 01 S)eIsoWaY) Payads Woiy dems ay3 BA0D 03 5| 1sanbal a8ueyd siyL

NIOM JO 2dodg

i 00°Z68'60EZS 00°8£6% V101
junowy 10eJ)U0) MIN B
00'tT6'80€°CTS
JUNOWY JOBIIUOT SNOIARI
| 00°005°S8T°2$
Wnowy 1esuo) (euidug
B 89°/215 %ST ‘4044
00°758% [ )
B 00’518 - Buipuog
00'9£8% [e303qns

i 1eisoway] jooidiazem 0S°ETPS 0S°€ZVS SEly 00°0S 00'0$ 00°0$ T JOVAH| S009ST
Uoneu|plood jeucnippe 104 5,05 0S'ZTIvS 00°0$ 00°0$ 0S'LEES 0SET 00°SLS 00¢ S0 suonipuo) |elsusn| STTOTO
lerog uun/s JeyoL win/$ lelor wn/é lelo) uun/s$
SLNINWOD i0L HOLIVHLINODIANS LNIWCIND2 /IVIHILYIA Hoavt TYHINIO AlD NOILdI¥IS3a 3a0d
ipaiuag €1 #3400 Il "Yd - 3se9Q Yl4ON Uewuon - 61ZZ 133f04g
:pancaddy €TSTCT :23eqQ

1sanbay 19pao aduey) Jaump



Samuel Crabtree

= =—
From: Jessica Goodin <jessicag@tandtindustrial.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2023 12:54 PM
To: Samuel Crabtree; Heath Smith
Subject: RE: Cut sheet

423.50

Thank you,

JESSICA GOODIN

— Project Manager / Estimator —

P:(405) 506-0170 @I;ﬁ
C:(405) 445-8415 ﬂ

jessicag@tandtindustrial.com INDUSTRIAL

1021 S. Rockwell Ave OKC, OK. 73128

From: Samuel Crabtree <scrabtree@L5GC.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2023 8:09 AM

To: Jessica Goodin <jessicag@tandtindustrial.com>; Heath Smith <hsmith@L5GC.com>
Subject: RE: Cut sheet

That pricing is something we’ll want to have and | can include it in an RFI,
I'll send the sheet as a submittal for now so the review can start.

Samuel Crabtree, CCM | Project Manager

7725 West Reno Avenue, Suite 400
Oklahoma City, OK 73127

0: 405-443-3621 | M: 405-226-9861
F: 405-443-3639 | W: www.l5gc.com

CONSTRUCTION

From: Samuel Crabtree

Sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2023 8:06 AM

To: Jessica Goodin <jessicag@tandtindustrial.com>; Heath Smith <hsmith@L5GC.com>
Subject: RE: Cut sheet

Perfect,
Thanks Jessica,

Samuel Crabtree, CCM | Project Manager

7725 West Reno Avenue, Suite 400
Oklahoma City, OK 73127



/T

Rock Creek Rd.

\

TN Mg i

Location Map

Lexington Ave.

Da Vinci St.

North Base Complex, Phase 1

Existing City Fleet
Maintenance Facility

T!%gmﬁ&_

S

Q

m mbgm-um.wm_x
gt :
7 8 &

O = m
o e
x %
= %




	SKM_C55824051613440.pdf
	SKM_C55824051613441.pdf

